UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A

Prof. (Dr.) Pranab Ghosh Registrar (Officiating) Raja Rammohunpur P.O. North Bengal University Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal PIN – 734 013



Phone: (0353) 2699008 (O)
Fax: (0353) 2776313, 2699001
Visit us at: http://www.nbu.ac.in
Email: regnbu@nbu.ac.in

Dated: 22.02.2022

regnbu@sancharnet.in

Ref.No. 693/R-2022

CIRCULAR

As per notification issued by the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department, University Branch vide notification no. 140-Edn(U)/NBU-12/99 (PT-III) dated 21.02.2022, it a great pleasure to inform all concerned that the State Government has reappointed Dr. Subires Bhattacharyya as the Vice-Chancellor of North Bengal University for a period of one year with effect from 22.02.2022 or till he attains the age of seventy year or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Registrar (Officiating) University of North Bengal

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of North Bengal for kind information please.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU.
- 4. All Heads/ Directors of the Academic and Administrative Departments/ Centre, NBU.
- 5. The Principal/ Teacher-in-Charge/ Officer-in-Charge of All affiliated Colleges to the University of North Bengal.
- 6. The Head, CIRM, NBU with a request to upload the circular on the NBU website.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar, NBU Jalpaiguri Campus.
- 8. The Officer-in-Charge, NBU Kolkata Camp Office.
- 9. The Secretary, NBUTC, NBUOA, NBUEA, SBTSS (NBU Unit), NBUPNTEO, NBUASKA, NBURSA.